126
Call 800-444-7644
For Information and AssistanceDATAFORTH
A  B u r r - B r o w n  C o m p a n y
®
SCM7B47
Isolated Linearized Thermocouple Input Modules
FEATURES

Emmissions EN50081-1, ISM Group 1, Class A (Radiated, Conducted)
Immunity EN50082-1, ISM Group 1, Class A (ESD, RF, EFT)
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL ** INPUT RANGE     ACCURACY (TYPICAL)3, 5         ACCURACY (MAXIMUM)3, 5
SCM7B47J-01      0°C to +760°C (+32°F to +1400°F) ±0.11% Span (0.84˚C) ±0.32% Span (3.43˚C)
SCM7B47J-02 -100°C to +300°C (-148°F to +572°F) ±0.10% Span (0.40˚C) ±0.30% Span (1.20˚C)
SCM7B47K-03        0°C to +1300°C (+32°F to +2372°F) ±0.11% Span (1.43˚C) ±0.32% Span (4.16˚C)
SCM7B47K-04      0°C to +600°C (+32°F to +1112°F) ±0.06% Span (0.36˚C) ±0.18% Span (1.08˚C)
SCM7B47T-05    0°C to +400°C (+32°F to +752°F) ±0.13% Span (0.52˚C) ±0.38% Span (1.52˚C)
SCM7B47T-06 -100°C to +200°C (-148°F to +392°F) ±0.16% Span (0.48˚C) ±0.47% Span (1.41˚C)
SCM7B47E-07      0°C to +900°C (+32°F to +1652°F) ±0.11% Span (0.99˚C) ±0.34% Span (3.06˚C)
SCM7B47R-08     +500°C to +1750°C (+932°F to +3182°F) ±0.10% Span (1.25˚C) ±0.30% Span (3.75˚C)
SCM7B47S-09      +700°C to +1750°C (+1292°F to +3182°F) ±0.08% Span (0.84˚C) ±0.25% Span (2.63˚C)
SCM7B47B-10      +800°C to +1800°C (+1472°F to +3272°F) ±0.12% Span (1.20˚C) ±0.35% Span (3.50˚C)
SCM7B47N-11    +200°C to +1300°C (+392°F to +2372°F) ±0.09% Span (0.99˚C) ±0.27% Span (2.97˚C)
SPECIFICATIONS Typical at 25°C and +24VDC
NOTES
1 Thermocouple characteristics per NIST monograph 175, ITS-90.
 2 Output Range and Supply Current specifications are based on minimum output load
resistance. Minimum output load resistance is calculated by VOUT
2/PE, where PE is the output
Effective Available Power that guarantees output range, accuracy, and linearity specifications.
3 Accuracy includes the effects of repeatability, hysteresis, and conformity.
4 VZ is the nominal input voltage that results in a 0V output.
5The CJC sensor accuracy should be added to the module accuracy and thermocouple
accuracy to compute overall measurement accuracy.
OUTPUT RANGE PART NUMBER MODIFIER  EXAMPLE
+1 to +5V (none) SCM7B47J-01
0 to +5V A SCM7B47J-01A
0 to +10V D SCM7B47J-01D
◆OUTPUT RANGES AVAILABLE
SC
M
7B